02-0724-EDO01

July 24, 2002

REPORT ON STUDENT EXPULSIONS FOR June, 2002

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

29 students were expelled from the Chicago Public Schools in June 2002.

DESCRIPTION:

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 10-22.6 and 34-19 of the School
Code of lllinois, Section 6-8 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the
City of Chicago, and the Uniform Discipline Code of the Chicago Public
Schools, the Chief Education Officer approved the expulsion of the following 29
Chicago Public Schools students, listed below, identified by their student
identification numbers, for gross disobedience, misconduct or other violations of
the bylaws, rules and regulations of the Chicago Board of Education.

STUDENT IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS

28031122 31362121
32378609 32425399
33623992 33624352
35610529 35750738
37501654 38550918
May/June Totals
(May 31 to June 30, 2002)
Expulsions 29
No Expulsions 45
CARE 0
SMART Referrals 191
265

31526302
32568904
33747209
35763201
39181975

31945402
32611370
34385637
36047569
39852004

31979463
33217137
35337571
36474823
40620451

32187625
33543735
35441476
36679859

2001-2002 Totals To Date
(August 1, 2001 to date)

Expulsions

No Expulsions

CARE

SMART Referrals
Decision Pendings

676
182
17
1063
250
2188




02-0724-ED01 2

LSC REVIEW:
LSC review is not applicable to this report.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION STATUS:
Not applicable.

FINANCIAL:
No cost to the Chicago Public Schools.

PERSONNEL IMPLICATIONS:

None.
Approved for Consideration: Approved,
Cam
BARBARA EASON-WATKINS ARNE DUNCAN
Chief Education Officer Chief Executive Officer

Approvgd as to Legal Form:W

MARILYN F. JO ON
General Couns




