REPORT ON STUDENT EXPULSIONS FOR June, 2002 THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

29 students were expelled from the Chicago Public Schools in June 2002.

DESCRIPTION:

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 10-22.6 and 34-19 of the **School Code of Illinois**, Section 6-8 of the **Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago**, and the **Uniform Discipline Code** of the Chicago Public Schools, the Chief Education Officer approved the expulsion of the following 29 Chicago Public Schools students, listed below, identified by their student identification numbers, for gross disobedience, misconduct or other violations of the bylaws, rules and regulations of the Chicago Board of Education.

STUDENT IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS

28031122	31362121	31526302	31945402	31979463	32187625
32378609	32425399	32568904	32611370	33217137	33543735
33623992	33624352	33747209	34385637	35337571	35441476
35610529	35750738	35763201	36047569	36474823	36679859
37501654	38550918	39181975	39852004	40620451	

May/June Tot (May 31 to June 30		2001-2002 Totals To Date (August 1, 2001 to date)		
Expulsions	29	Expulsions	676	
No Expulsions	45	No Expulsions	182	
CARE	0	CARE	17	
SMART Referrals	<u>191</u>	SMART Referrals	1063	
	265	Decision Pendings	<u>250</u>	
		-	2188	

LSC REVIEW:

LSC review is not applicable to this report.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION STATUS:

Not applicable.

FINANCIAL:

No cost to the Chicago Public Schools.

PERSONNEL IMPLICATIONS:

None.

Approved for Consideration:

BARBARA EASON-WATKINS

Chief Education Officer

Approved,

ARNE DUNCAN

Chief Executive Officer

Approved as to Legal Form: 4

MARILYN F. JOHNSON

General Counsel